

SC No. 545/2025
STATE Vs. SAHROJ KHAN AND ANR
FIR No. 218/2025
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused are produced from JC.

IO/SI Amit in person.

Heard. Perused. Charge-sheet and annexed documents gone through.

The material available on record are prima facie sufficient to take cognizance for offences alleged in the chargesheet. Accordingly, I take cognizance for the offences mentioned in the present case. Copy of Charge-sheet alongwith annexed documents supplied to accused persons.

At request, put up for scrutiny of documents/further proceedings 31.01.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/16.12.2025