

STATE Vs. Sahroj Khan & Ors.
FIR no. 218/2025
PS Crime Branch

06.02.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
None for the IO.

File perused. Heard.

This is an application filed on behalf of the IO for filing reply to the NBWs of the accused persons namely Arsad & Soyab and request for initiating further proceedings of 84 BNSS against the accused persons Arsad and Soyab.

NBWs issued against the accused Arsad and Soyab on the last date of hearing received back unexecuted. Reports gone through.

IO is not present today. Let the IO be summoned for further proceedings for 13.02.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/06.02.2026