

SC No. 545/2025
STATE Vs. SAHROJ KHAN AND ANR
FIR No. 218/2025
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused are not produced from JC.

Md. Farhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahroj.

File perused. Heard.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sahroj submits that accused Sahroj is already supplied with the copy of chargesheet.

Issue production warrants against both the accused persons for their appearance on 28.03.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/19.02.2026