

SC No. 545/2025
STATE Vs. SAHROJ KHAN AND ANR
FIR No. 218/2025
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Sahroj is produced from JC.

Accused Faizal is present.

Sh. Saurav Gupta, Ld. Counsels for accused Faisal.

File perused. Heard.

Record reveals that FSL result in the present case is not filed till date. Let notice be issued to the SHO concerned to ensure the filing of FSL report/result on or before the NDOH.

Put up for filing of FSL report/consideration on the point of charge on 16.05.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/02.05.2026