

**SC No. 545/2025**  
**STATE Vs. SAHROJ KHAN AND ANR**  
**FIR No. 218/2025**  
**PS Crime Branch-West Delhi**

**16.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Sahroj Khan is produced from JC.

Accused Md. Faisasl @ Haider Ali is present.

File perused. Heard.

Notice issued to the SHO in terms of previous order received back with report of SI Amit Kumar that FSL result has been received in the present case and draft final report is sent to the prosecution branch for scrutiny & shall be filed at the earliest.

At request, put up for filing of FSL result/further consideration on 07.07.2026.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/16.05.2026**